

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET

NOVEMBER 17, 1998

RE: DOCKET NO. 971317-TP - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Nationwide Communications of Michigan, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.630, F.A.C., Rate and Billing Requirements, Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by Nationwide Communications of Michigan, Inc. to resolve the apparent violations of Rule 25-24.630, Florida Administrative Code, Rate and Billing Requirements, Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees? <u>Recommendation</u>: Yes.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

<u>XTIROLAM</u>	DISSENTING		
5-2-			RTING
Jusan & Clark			RPO6
A D Mart		~ ~	RDS/I
S. Arna Less)	15	RECO
Vac Jances		·····	
	L.	2	11.,

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

Commissioner Garcia participated in the Agenda Conference via video teleconference and dissented in the vote. He will sign the vote sheet upon his return to Tallahassee.



13

VOTE SHEET NOVEMBER 17, 1998 DOCKET NO. 971317-TP - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Nationwide Communications of Michigan, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.630, F.A.C., Rate and Billing Requirements, Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

(Continued from previous page)

<u>Issue 2</u>: Should this docket be closed?

<u>Recommendation</u>: No. This docket should remain open pending completion of the refunds and remittance of the \$2,750 voluntary contribution to the General Revenue Fund. Upon completion of the refunds and remittance of the \$2,750 voluntary contribution to the General Revenue Fund, this docket may be closed administratively.

APPROVED